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If\m aks ﬁf %Eﬁ, %. 5 IJ Armored Optical Fiber Cable

. B s EE 4 ( Simplex Armored Optical Fiber Cable ) 5
. BN45 5 XM (Duplex Armored Optical Fiber Cable-Round Type)
(1) #4555 £ 48 (Duplex Armored Optical Fiber Cable-Round Type) 6

(2) 84535 48 (Duplex Armored Optical Fiber Cable-Zipcord Type)

. Zitie M Multi-fibers Armored Optical Fiber Cable

(1) Z 8825 24 Multi-fibers Armored Optical Fiber Cable(4~12 fibers) 8
(2) ZiHEAR$EEE JE B (4 ~12:8) Distribution Armored Optical Fiber Cable(4~12 fibers) 9
(3) FRARESFE L4 (16~48:8) Distribution Armored Optical Fiber Cable(16~48fibers) 10
. $82E 2 F (Stainless Metal Tube) 11

ﬁm et EI:JI_(, e ?‘f": 5 IJ Armored Optical Fiber Pigtail/Patchcord

1. BN B/ RE(Simplex Armored Optical Fiber Pigtail/Patchcord) 12
2. BN EA/RE (Duplex Armored Optical Fiber Pigtail/Patchcord) 13
3. ZEEBL/RE (Multi-Fibers Armored Optical Fiber Pigtail/Patchcord) 14
4. $s A4 (Multi-Fibers Armored Optical Fiber Patchcord With Trolley For Test) 15

Cl:i'j't % E ilé gﬁéﬁ, % ﬁu Special Armored Optical Fiber Cable

. BERGHISE S LM (Fire Detection Armored Optical Fiber Cable) 17
2. WiEBEEE LS (Teflon Jacketed Armored Optical Fiber Cable) 18
3. EEE S EE 4 (Seamless Tube Armored Optical Fiber Cable) 19
4. SHHE 5% G Y% (Oil Field Armored Optical Fiber Cable) 20
5. WIEm =8 ORI 24 (Silicone Jacketed Tube) 21
6. $SEETE A4 (Armored Optical Fiber Cable For Mine) 29
7. 4 sm s 5S4 (Copper Braid Armored Optical Fiber Cable) 23
8. PBTF i3 HI$5 55 ¥ 48 (PBT Tube Optical Fiber Cable) 24
9. 53K EE -S4 (Optic-Electrical Hybrid Cable) 25
0. $E2E M4 (Armored Air—blown Cable) 26
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fHEEFXEET ) SSEENEAT
Armored Optical Fiber Cable Armored Optical Fiber Cable

PR ENEE R E (Simplex Armored Optical Fiber Cable) PR EERNEE 2 K4 (Duplex Armored Optical Fiber Cable—Round Type)
© E&L¥5ES Characteristics © ES4HEL Characteristics
B Buh DR A SR E B U R EA 865 S (R 58 ‘
Protected by mini diameter stainless steel tube Protected by mini diameter stainless steel tube
B BEETHINAE N ST W AT HRIIAE A AR
Avoid improper twisting Avoid improper twisting
W ARIER, W, BREE. BARMR W AR, WA, PR, BRI
High tensile resistance,pressure resistance, High tensile resistance,pressure resistance, anti-mouse
anti-mouse and ant-bite and ant-hite
B FEMAPVC/LSZH/PE/PU% £ M 4h s 2 3% W FEPVC/LSZH/PE/PU% S @5l & )i
Different sheaths to choose from:flame retardant PVC, Different sheaths to choose from:flame retardent PVC,
é‘ﬁﬁ ; LSZH,PE,PU.etc LSZH.PE,PU etc Sk
ptical fiber o= Optical fiber
< s s B xE. BE. BELE, ZRHERT P
REAnE WK, BE. BETE, HIRHERT Flexible, convenient to connection and easy to deploy AFHRUE

ﬁtf‘i”]ess steel flexible tube  Flexible, convenient to connection and easy to deploy ’ Stainless steel flexible tube

Frhmid W BBULRE, TFE&RoHSER®E ¥ bk

Aramid yarn B EBULZRE, FARoHSHZ® Pass UL Certification and meet ROHS standards % Aramid yarn

AN 55 S A A A Pass UL Certification and meet ROHS standards N5 48 45 48 4%

?ﬁt%{g}g steel braiding Siginless s"fle‘el braiding
Flame retardant jacket gﬂlffjfitardant jacket

© %145 M Geometrical Characteristics © %1745 M Geometrical Characteristics
| H#BEAEE Cable Type ©2.0 ®3.0 H4IRE Cable Type ®3.0 ©3.3
Jt44 R ~F Cable Dimension(mm) 2.0+01 3.0+0.1 FE4 R ~F Cable Dimension(mm) 3.0+0.1 3.3+0.1
: Y4 E R Cable Weight(kg/km) | 175 K@ EE Cable Weight(kg/km) 17.5 22
4 E 1€ Fiber Diameter(pm) 250/600 250/600/900 Y E & Fiber Diameter(pm) 250/600
© #Hé4y M BE Mechanical Characteristics © #4 §E Mechanical Characteristics
HEH (N) RKHELong Term 200 HHiAh (N) £ HLong Term 200 :
Tensile strength(N) %589 Short Term 400 Tensile strength(N) %55 Short Term 400 |
CHRAEES (N/100mm ) R#iLongTerm | 3000 REH (N/100mm ) R LongTerm | 3000
Crush Resistance(N/100mm) %588 Short Term 5000 Crush Resistance(N/100mm) %525 Short Term 5000
1 2 1Z(MM) &) #E Dynamic 20"D(D: 4 B %) (D:Cable Diameter) 2 i 2 1 (MM) )& Dynamic 20"D(D:Jt4k B &) (D:Cable Diameter) |
Bending Radius(MM) # #E Static 10*D(D: ¥:4% & 1%) (D:Cable Diameter) Bending Radius(MM) ## fE Static 10*D(D: }£ & & 1) (D:Cable Diameter) |
© 45 MRk Fiber Characteristics © &M 8k Fiber Characteristics
[ E#% (SM) £ (MM) [— E#% (SM) ZH (MM )
H‘“H-EHE 9/125 50/125 62.5/125 = 9/125 50/125 62.5/125
[ 1310/1550(nm) 850/1300(nm) 850/1300(nm) e 1310/1550(nm) 850/1300(nm) 850/1300(nm)
BARR BRAFRR
Max. Attenuation(dB/km) =0.40/0.30 =3.5/1.5 =3.5/1.5 Max. Attenuation(dB/km) =0.40/0.30 =3.51.5 =3.5/1.5
RINHE - RINGE -
Min. Bandwidth(MHZ-KM) =400/400 =160/500 Min. Bandwidth(MHZ-KM) =400/400 =160/500
| THERE TIERE
- Operating Temperature("C) R Operating Temperature(“C) —20C~+70°C
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Armored Optical Fiber Cable

EEXEAT
ed Optical Fiber Cable

MM 8F 4555 48 (Duplex Armored Optical Fiber Cable-Zipcord Type)

© E 5452k Characteristics
W OAHEIER . M. BhdE. PR

High tensile resistance,pressure resistance,anti-mouse
and ant-bite

W [EMAPVC/LSZH/PE/PUE LB EE TR
Different sheaths to choose from:flame retardant PVC,
LSZH,PE.RPL); . etc
mERER. BE. BEAE, ZRHEBET
Flexible, convenient to connection and easy to deploy
) m BiBULRE, FFARoHSE®#
Pass UL Certification and meet ROHS standards

Y4 Optical fiber

A HENE Stainless steel flexible tube
F&mib Aramid yarn

N$% S 4R 4 44 Stainless steel braiding
PE #A % 78 Flame retardant jacket

© /T4 M Geometrical Characteristics

KA Cable Type ©2.0*2 ®3.0%2
Jt4k R ~F Cable Dimension(mm) 40+0.2 6.0+0.2
FEEE Cable Weight(kg/km) 22 35
Jt4 & 1€ Optical Diameter( pm) 250/600 250/600/900

© ##47 M BE Mechanical Characteri

stics

fihif] (N)

EHf Long Term 200

Tensile strength(N)

458 Short Term 400

HUEEH (N/100mm )

&8 Long Term 3000

Crush Resistance(N/100mm)

4580 Short Term 5000

2 2 1E(MM) fE Dynamic 20*D(D: ¢4 & %) (D:Cable Diameter)
Bending Radius(MM) 4 /¢ Static 10*D(D: 348 & 1<) (D:Cable Diameter)
© & M EE Fiber Characteristics
1% (SM) Zi%E (MM)
9/125 50/125 62.5/125
1310/1550(nm) 850/1300(nm) 850/1300(nm)
BRARR
Mes. Attsritiation(aR k) <0.40/0.30 <3.5/1.5 <3.5/1.5
BNEE =
Min. Bandwidth(MHZ—-KM) =400/400 =160/500
B8

LA ~20C-4T0E

Operating Temperature("C)

"llll:?’:lll.-‘

MR £S5 48 (4~ 1278) Multi-fibers Armored Optical Fiber Cable(4~12 fibers)

O E &F 8L Characteristics
B fU/hOEAF g RE

Protected by mini diameter stainless steel tube

B AR E A HIRER

Avoid improper twisting

W AAE. mE. . R
High tensile resistance,pressure resistance ,anti-mouse
and ant-bite _

W BEMAPVC/LSZH/PE/PUE Z @S B ET] IR

Different sheaths to choose from:flame retardent PVC, 250um jtﬁ
LSZH,PE,PU, etc 250 umﬂ&er
o AR

Stainless steel flexible tube
75 ki
Aramid yarn

B X%, BA. BEAE, 2RH&ERT

Flexible, convenient to connection and easy to deploy

W EBULREE, FFARoHSIRE 55 60 A 4 4t
Pass UL Certification and meet ROHS standards Stainless steel braiding
PR 1A 7B

Flame retardant jacket
© #1745 M Geometrical Characteristics

FH¥RE Cable Type 4.0 ®5.0
4 R ~F Cable Dimension(mm) 4.0+0.1 5.0+0.1
FE4 8 Fiber Number 4 6 8 12
F 4 E S Cable Weight(kg/km) 24.5 25.2 31.5 32.4
Y68 B 1€ Fiber Diameter(um) 250
© M B8 Mechanical Characteristics
i (N) K& Long Term 200
Tensile strength(N) 4589 Short Term 400
HEH (N/100mm ) RH Long Term 3000
Crush Resistance(N/100mm) %589 Short Term 5000
1 il 2 4E(MM) &) #E Dynamic 20*D(D: Yt 4 & %) (D:Cable Diameter)
Bending Radius(MM) £ fE Static 10*D(D: £ 4 & %) (D:Cable Diameter)
© @8k Fiber Characteristics
&% (SM) Z# (MM )
9/125 50/125 62.5/125
1310/1550(nm) 850/1300(nm) 850/1300(nm)
=ARFER
Max. Attenuation(dB/km) =0.40/0.30 =3.5/1.5 =3.5/1.5
RINEE —
Min. Bandwidth(MHZ—-KM) =400/400 =160/500
iy =]

TiEmE 20 C~470°C

Operating Temperature("C)
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Armored Optical Fiber Cable

) EEXEAT
Armored Optical Fiber Cable

PR Z R AR £ 2L 48 (4~ 1278Y) Distribution Armored Optical Fiber Cable(4~12 fibers)

LM Tight

FimEd Aramid

PH A 15 & Flam

© E R3S Characteristics
W oRIER . W, BhiE. B

and ant-bite

W BEAPVC/LSZH/PE/PUSE Ziash & ik
Different sheaths to choose from:flame retardent PVC,
LSZH,PE,PU,etc

W B BEAE, ZREE%ET

Flexible, convenient to connection and easy to deploy
B #IBULEE, ffERoHSIE®E

Pass UL Certification and meet ROHS standards
buffer fiber
yarn

A& £ Plastic jacket
A5 §MEE Stainless steel flexible tube
REEiM 4R 40 44 Stainless steel braiding

eretardant jacket

© #{74H M Geometrical Characteristics

High tensile resistance, pressure resistance,anti-mouse

HEEEE Cable Type ®7.5 8.0 8.5 ®9.0
4 R <) Cable Dimension(mm) 7.5+01 8.0+0.1 8.5+0.1 9.0+0.1
F 4 S H T # Cable Fiber Number 4 6 8 12
2R E M E1C TBF Diameter(um) 600
© #4148 Mechanical Characteristics

fihif] (N)

RH Long Term 600

Tensile strength(N)

428 Short Term 1000

BB A (N/100mm )

fH Long Term 3000

PR R ik §8 35 X 48(16~48i5%) Distribution Armored Optical Fiber Cable(16~48 fibers)

© E %2 Characteristics
B #uhO B F e KR E
Protected by mini diameter stainless steel tube
B RGN AENA#ER
Avoid improper twisting
W AR, WE. B, BIRK

High tensile resistance,pressure resistance,anti-mouse
and ant-bite

W PEMAPVC/LSZH/PE/PUSE S ESpsEE o 1% .
Different sheaths to choose from:flame retardant St # Fiber
PVC,LSZH,PE,PU etc

B ER. BE. BEIE, SRHEET
Flexible, convenient to connection and easy to deploy
B HiBULREE, TF5RoHSIRE
Pass UL Certification and meet ROHS standards

PBT tube
AFWIE

Stainless steel flexible tube

ﬁﬁAﬁll\
Aramid yarn
AN 575 908 AR 4 AR

Stainless steel braiding
PE ALK 78

Flame retardant jacket

© #1945 Geometrical Characteristics

KA Cable Type ©9.0 ®10.0 ®11.0
J¢# R~ Cable Dimension(mm) 9.0+0.2 10.0+0.2 11.0+0.2
JEEE S8 Cable Fiber Number 16 24 36 48

S 4 B 1% Fiber Diameter(pm) 250

© Hém 1 88 Mechanical Characteristics

ki) (N) R#Long Term | 600
Tensile strength(N) 45 #3 Short Term 1000

Crush Resistance(N/100mm)

458 Short Term 5000

B (N/100mm ) K8 Long Term 3000
Crush Resistance(N/100mm) 4584 Short Term 5000

Operating Temperature(“C)

£ il S 1&(MM) &4 Dynamic 20*D(D: Y4 & 1&) (D:Cable Diameter)
Bending Radius(MM) E#E Static 10*D(D: Y4 & 1%) (D:Cable Diameter)
© @5\ &k Fiber Characteristics
1% (SM) %1% (MM)
9/125 50/125 62.5/125
1310/1550(nm) 850/1300(nm) 850/1300(nm)
RARR
Mo AnsruaitontaB k) <0.40/0.30 <3.5/1.5 <3.5/1.5
BNEE ==
Min. Bandwidth(MHZ -KM) =300/400 =160/500
=)

TIFRE -20C~+70°C

Operating Temperature("C)

-.||||:_¢:Il|.--

2 2 1(MM) )8 Dynamic 20*D(D: 348 5 1€) (D:Cable Diameter)
Bending Radius(MM) HAHE Static 10*D(D: ¥4 & &) (D:Cable Diameter)
© 45 4 RE Fiber Characteristics
=i (SM) ZiE (MM)
9/125 50/125 62.5/125
1310/1550(nm) 850/1300(nm) 850/1300(nm)
BARR
Max. Attenuation(dB/km) <0.40/0.30 <3.5/1.5 =<3.5/1.5
BINEE =
Min. Bandwidth(MHZ-KM) =400/400 =160/500
B8

oL -20°C~+70°C

~.||||:; 0:|||.-~




fHEEFXEET
Armored Optical Fiber

§ERBRERT
Pigtail/Patchcord

M 535 =& (Stainless Metal Tube) MHOE NS kAR /R M (Simplex Armored Optical Fiber Pigtail/Patchcord)

© EM %53 Characteristics
B XK. BA. BREAE, FRGE%ET

Flexible, convenient to connection and easy to deploy

B AFENERELMRREE, REEARGNRENREN

Avoid improper twisting
W OAEER . mET. B, BARMR
High tensile resistance,pressure resistance,anti-mouse
and ant-hite

B BRAPVC/LSZH/PE/PUSE Z @SN EE T[iE
Different sheaths to choose from:flame retardant PVC,
LSZH,PE,PU, etc

© = 4525 Characteristics
m TR, FET. B, B

High tensile resistance,pressure resistance,anti-mouse
and ant-bite

AFWNE
Stainless steel flexible tube

55 A A8 24
Braiding

PR IR IR 7B

Flame retardant jacket

m BEMAPVC/LSZH/PE/PUE Z g EE o] i
Different sheaths to choose from:flame retardant PVC,
LSZH,PE,PU etc

N EAREREREENS R EARREY
Applied in varies of armored patchcord,
and protection tube

B
Tight buffer fiber
REFMEE

Stainless steel flexible tube

75 AmAd

Aramid yarn

AN S AR S AR

Stainless steel braiding
PE AT 7B

L L L L I T 1 o

1

© %45 Geometrical Characteristics

-.-||I? ;:I||--—

B ) 1 4 1 4 430 1 Sl 4 R TE 1 HME Flame retardant jacket
T [.D. ([, 0.D.+Braiding 0O.D.+Braidin
L (mm) (mm) (mm) +Sheath (mm © %1745 Geometrical Characteristics
EA-QUspas § P06 o 12 nis sl SEBARZ Cable Type ©2.0 ©25 ©3.0
EA-0 10025 i s pie i J¢48 R~} Cable Dimension(mm) 2.0£0.1 2.5+0.1 3.0+0.1
Ei_gggggz z 11;_. z 1? z 12? z :8 Y@ R E Cable Length o[ k4B E S 5B K E M/Length available upon request
EA-0150335 XK 021 26 033 % ARA Connector Type FC/LC/SC/ST/MU/MTRJ/E—2000
EA-020040S ®©20 ® 2.6 ® 3.0 ® 4.0
EA-022045S ©929 o 3.0 035 045 © #4M 5E Mechanical Characteristics
EA-0240508 024 028 ®35 ®50 A (N) RH LongTerm | 200
EA-0300603 30 038 44 060 Tensile slrangth() jg#fi Short Term | 400
EA-035052S ®35 044 048 0502 B A (N/100mm ) R Long Term 3000
Crush Resistance(N/100mm g
EA-045078S 0 4.5 053 057 078 (N/ ) %2 Short Term | 5000 — .
EA-050084S D50 058 0 6.2 © 8.4 %‘Eﬂ#@(MM) &) A& Dynamic 20*D(D: ¥4 E &) (D:Cable Diameter)
EA-060096S | 6.0 068 07.2 096 PEaahp HRTHENIN # & Static 10"D(D:#ME %) (D:Cable Diameter)
© }£EEM Bk Connector Characteristics
© #4 M 8E Mechanical Characteristics — . :
fikih (N) i Long Term 100 E18/Single Mode Z#%/Multimode
TLhL :
Tensile Strength(N) %5 #9 Short Term 200 PC UPC APC
VU S (N/100mm) E#Long Term 3000 MAEFE/Insert Loss =0.3dB =0.3dB =0.3dB =0.3dB
Crush Resistance(N/100mm) 55 #9 Short Term 5000 [B]3% #8 ¥E/Return Loss =45dB =55dB =65dB s
28 ih S 1T(MM) &€ Dynamic 20*D(D:Yt4 B 1) (D:Cable Diameter) {8 1t/Repeatability <0.1dB <0.1dB <0.1dB <0.1dB
Bending Radius(MM) # € Static 10*D(D: ¥4 & &) (D:Cable Diameter) {# A8 E/Temperature _20°C~+70°C

-.-||I:;g:|||.--




R HRAE R T
Armored Optical

fed R T
tical Pigtail/Patchcord

WHEENES BBk /B 4 (Duplex Armored Optical Fiber Pigtail/Patchcord)

© ESHE Characteristics
B EE. B, BEAHE, 2RH8KET

Flexible, convenient to connection and easy to deploy

W o PIREAAEm A, HEUHERETRODFEANTEEH
Deploy easily and reduce the cost of wiring,improve the
inside situation of the ODF

m EIE, mWER. . BHRR
High tensile resistance, pressure resistance,anti-mouse
and ant-bite

W EEIRE S RAH AE 7 0 AT SRR B O P AR

The cables inthe CO become more orderly.Extending and

L2

replacing become easil
Tight buffer fiber R g d
N
Stainless steel flexible tube
b B HEE Stainless steel flexible tube
Aramid yarn E= i

77 Am &Y Aramid yarn

5 MR - | .
Stainless steel braiding N85 8 4R 4 4% Stainless steel braiding
PE A IR 78 . PH A1 78 Flame retardant jacket

Flame retardant jacket

# Main Cable 4> %% Branch Cable
© {745 Geometrical Characteristics
+ ¥ 4§ R~ Main Cable Dimension(mm) 33+0.1
437 % R~ Branch Cable Dimension(mm) 3.0+0.1

Jt 48 & [F/Cable Length o[k & B3R aT/Length available upon request

}EEE$RE! Connector Type FC/LC/SC/ST/MU/MTRJ/E-2000

© #Hég &8 Mechanical Characteristics

PR i dE 3t Bk AR/ R M (Multi-Fibers Armored Optical Fiber Pigtail/Patchcord)

© E F45 25 Characteristics
BEZ®R. B BEAE, 2RH8%RT

Flexible, convenient to connection and easy to deploy

N BEARKIENGEHE
Satisfy for wiring in building

m AR WP, B, BARR
High tensile resistance,pressure resistance,anti-mouse
and ant-bite

W EEHRE ST A H AR Mo AR A HT I8 SRR BB/ PR AR
The cables inthe CO become more orderly.Extending and
replacing become easily ReEmEE
Stainless steel flexible tube
Stk Optical fiber

-
mﬂﬂm.)
AEFEHEE Stainless steel flexible tube . Aramid yarn

NG 9 AR 45
Stainless steel braiding

65 8 4w 48 4% Stainless steel braiding BRI TE
PH IR 7B Flame retardant jacket

F 4 Main Cable
© %1741 Geometrical Characteristics

F&& &> Aramid yarn

Flame retardant jacket

4% & Branch Cable

EHMR T Main CableDimension(mm) | 50+0.1 | 6.0+0.1 | 6.6+0.1 | 10.0£0.1| 11.0+0.1
%‘i%ﬁfﬁﬂ' Branch Cable Dimension(mm) 254+0.1

4 8 /Fiber Counts 416 8/12 24 36 48
j‘:ﬁﬁ%fﬁ‘UCable Length T[4 E A5 kETf/Length available upon request
}£8E$AR Connector Type FC/LC/SC/ST/MU/MTRJ/E-2000

© Hed M B8 Mechanical Characteristics

HLS (N) R Long Term 100

Tensile strength(N) 55 Short Term 200

B (N/100mm ) 8 Long Term 3000

Crush Resistance(N/100mm) 5581 Short Term 5000

& FE(MM) &% Dynamic 20*D(D: 34 & %) (D:Cable Diameter)
Ecnding RadiCSCiND H# 1 Static 10"D(D: >4 & 1) (D:Cable Diameter)

© {EEEMEE Connector Characteristics

i (N) & Long Term 600

Tensile strengihig %8 Short Term _|__1000

HEEA (N/100mm ) &8 Long Term 3000

Crush Resistance(N/100mm) %589 Short Term 5000

1 (MM) )& Dynamic 20*D(D: £ % E %) (D:Cable Diameter)
S T ## fE Static 10*D(D: Yt 4 5 1€) (D:Cable Diameter)

© {E5EMAEE Connector Characteristics

E#%/Single Mode Z#E/Multimode
PC UPC APC
i N18#E/Insert Loss <0.3dB <0.3dB <0.3dB <0.3dB
[ 3% 38 #E/Return Loss =45dB =55dB =65dB =i
& {8 /Repeatability <0.1dB <0.1dB <0.1dB <0.1dB
& f;E E/Temperature —_20C~+70C

E#&/Single Mode Z#E/Multimode
PC UpPC APC
imNIEFE/Insert Loss =0.3dB =0.3dB =0.3dB =0.3dB
[6 7% #8#E/Return Loss =45dB =>55dB >65dB e
18 1t/Repeatability <0.1dB <0.1dB <0.1dB <0.1dB
EHRE/Temperature —20C~+70%C

_.-|||:;4z:|||.--



SEREBERT
ail/Patchcord

PH $5 25 S 4 (Multi-Fibers Armored Optical Fiber Patchcord With Trolley For Test)

© A ] Type | © E®FE3 Characteristics
W X8 BE. BEAE, ZRHEET

Flexible, convenient to connection and easy to deploy

B AR, W, . PR
High tensile resistance,pressure resistance,anti-mouse
and ant-bite

0 SR [E R ARSE FECA o lEROREIMVBUN AR EE R O] [E RS E)
E{]ﬁ%iﬁ'%, ERTEMSE, fE, BRIELZERE
I;" b5:24
Aromered patchcord +spool+trolley frame makes
connection quick and convenient,shortening a critical
moment

¢4 Optical fiber
A§% R E Stainless steel flexible tube
F 4w Aramid yarn
AEFEREUE
AN $H 4w 4% 4% Stainless steel braiding Stainless stesl fisxibia fibe
PH A5 7 Flame retardant jacket . Tk
. Aramid yarn
. N4 ‘#"
4 Main Cable 655 S A 488 A

Stainless steel braiding

PEAAIR 7B

Flame retardant jacket

© R Type lI 4% & Branch Cable

| R ES
~_ With Adapter |

P 5 ZE A4 (Multi-Fibers Armored Optical Fiber Patchcord With Trolley For Test)

© A Type Il © R Type IV
S BTy BB AR 5E
Metal-Spool Plastic—=Spool
.Trolle_y _Trolle_y

© #{774 M Geometrical Characteristics

=+ ¥4 R ~F Main Cable Branch Cord(mm) 6.0+0.1 6.9+0.1
% B R~ Branch Cord Dimension(mm) 25+0.1 3.0+0.1
Jt4R E/Cable Length k& A FkaT/Length available upon request
}£8E¥88) Connector Type FC/LC/SC/ST/MU/MTRJ/E-2000

F 458y Core Count 1/4/6/8/12/16/24/36/48

© #4488 Mechanical Characteristics

RS (N) £ Long Term 200

Tensile strength(N) 5584 Short Term 400

BB A ( N/100mm ) & Long Term 3000

Crush Resistance(N/100mm) %580 Short Term 5000

B i £ (MM) &) Dynamic 20°D(DJt4 & £%) (D:Cable Diameter)
Bending fiadiusivl) H# & Static 10*D(D: ¥4 B 1€) (D:Cable Diameter)

© jEEEMAE Connector Characteristics

E1%/Single Mode Z#E/Multimode
PC UPC APC
#HANEFE/ Insert Loss =<0.3dB =0.3dB <0.3dB <0.3dB
[@] 3% 38 #E/Return Loss =45dB =55dB =65dB —=
#E ¥ /Repeatability <0.1dB <0.1dB <0.1dB <0.1dB
&£ iR E/Temperature —20°C~+70°C

--IIII:/S:IlllI-
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HELHRT
Special Armored Opti

HELEART
‘Special A tical Fiber Cable

WOR B RGBS 8 X & (Fire Detection Armored Optical Fiber Cable)

] ' | O EmER
mERAERECEE—EoAAAERSE (DTS) BARER
B, STRLEAEAZEMNDTSAIRIRIE, XEXRAS®
EMsRRst, RARTHNA. MEBEEM M. EEX
SET ARKIEEPAR, A, @\l BRERBTEA
XHEMAR, BR. EEFAREBRERRRES.

© Description
Fire Detection Armored FO Sensing Cable is a sensor
cable of DTS (distributed temperature sensing system).
This kind of cable is strengthened by SUS spring tube
and SUS braiding and has very good mechanical
performance of tensile resistance and pressure
resistance. The cable is widely used in tunnel. building.
oiland chemical factory area.

F 4 Optical fiber

F iR 4> Aramid yarn

A% #EE Stainless steel flexible tube
REE 4R 44 Stainless steel braiding
BE #4178 Flame retardant jacket

e

© {4 Geometrical Characteristics

F4EIER Cable Type ®3.0
Ft4 R ~<F Cable Dimension(mm) 3.0+0.1
SXE L4 E 1% TBF Dimension(pm) 250/600/900

© #4188 Mechanical Characteristics

i (N) & Long Term 200
Tensile strength(N) £5#A Short Term 400
HEH (N/100mm ) 81 Long Term 3000
Crush Resistance(N/100mm) 4588 Short Term 5000
1 i 1T (MM) B Dynamic 20*D(D: ¥4 E¥) (D:Cable Diameter)
Bending Radius(MM) #%1E Static 10*D(D: ¥4 &%) (D:Cable Diameter)
© 418 Fiber Characteristics
iR (SM) ZiE (MM)
9/125 50/125 62.5/125
1370/1550(nm) 850/1300(nm) 850/1300(nm)
BRATR
Max. Attenuation(dB/km) <0.40/0.30 <3.511.5 <3.5/1.5
RINEE -
Min. Bandwidth(MHZ-KM) =400/400 =160/500
B3

i —20°C~+70°C

Operating Temperature(“C)

--llll? illll--

MM B RESS S 48 (Teflon Jacketed Armored Optical Fiber Cable)

© E 54585 Characteristics

B SR, EISOCHIRETERTE, AEEEH
Functions normally under extreme environmental
conditions with temperatures over 1507C;

NigEEES, RPSNEEEE, ReTEIOKV/mmisskit;
High insulated resistance to 10KV/mm according to the
thickness of the outer jacket;

lg%% ME., AWK, FAh, TEBUBIREPR
HER; ;
Attrition resistance, corrosion resistance, non-hydrophilic,
non-oleophylic, using for long term in the harsh chemical T
environment; =i e

W A NS, HUBER A 1IE4000N/100mm, il 400N tigh-Temp:fibet
High mechanical strengthen, anti-pressing REEMURE
to 4000N/100mm, and high-tensile strength Stainless steel flexible tube
F4m 4D Aramid yarn 3

to 400N;
A A A 45

Stainless steel braiding

HEERE

Teflon jacket

O #1945 M Geometrical Characteristics

FAHERE Cable Type ©3.0 ®4.0 ®5.0
Y4 R < Cable Dimension(mm) 3.0+£0.1 4.0+0.1 50+0.1
F# B 1€ Fiber Dimension( pm) 145

H 4% Fiber Counts 1~2 4~6 8~12

© #4488 Mechanical Characteristics

Wi (N) R Long Term 200

Tensile strength(N) %589 Short Term 400

HEEA (N/100mm) =H Long Term 3000

Crush Resistance(N/100mm) £5 8 Short Term 5000

2 2 1(MM) ) BE Dynamic 20*D(D:3t4 5 1) (D:Cable Diameter)
Bending Radius(MM) # fE Static 10*D(D: ¥4 & 1€) (D:Cable Diameter)

© 45 M8k Fiber Characteristics

E7& (SM) ZH (VM)
9/125 50/125 62.5/125
1310/1550(nm) 850/1300(nm) 850/1300(nm)
RARR
M ot <0.60/0.50 <35/15 <3505
RNEE .
Min. Bandwidth(MHZ-KM) 400400 16l
by =]

LR -40°C~+200C

Operating Temperature(“C)
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. HELEART
Special Armored Optical Fiber C:

| Optical Fiber Cable

VM EE 4% B 45 B K48 (Seamless Tube Armored Optical Fiber Cable) VK S A 48 2 =GRI 6 48 (Oil Field Armored Optical Fiber Cable)

| @ E&425 Characteristics © %&Eﬁﬁ}ﬁb‘c*ﬁw .
= \ o H §8 R ECRDE S N E A EEERE, HFERL
W OAHEE, B, BRIFOMMIRE, EEeE y ~ ; b R \
Simple structure, small size,good mechanical and %ﬁﬁgﬁgﬁﬁgﬁg#%ﬁﬁgﬁgﬁg%gggﬁ
transmission performance ! : P ' ' e

58 7] e
W EmHRET, WEABEN, PEKMEHR, BAREERSRER

‘ . : : . © Description
Hermetic design, resistance to electrochemical corrosion, Oil field armored cable was constructed of the inner
blocking oil and water,apply to a variety of harsh

. stainless steel seamless tube, filled with water—blocking
environments gel betweenthe bare fiber and the seamless tube,

| W SE, EmENR andstrand with outer wire layer. Apply tothe temperature
Resistance to high temperature, strong

sensor or the stress—strain in oil platform,pipeline,
anti—-electromagnetic interference minearea..etc.

i | @ EM %8s Characteristics
ﬁ-ﬁ'—*" " REE, BEEE, TREE
High precision, sensitivity, reliability
3 E(LSZH/PVC) Jacket(LSZH/PVC \ il d
: ) ( : N mEWET, MEABRER, EAKMEK, BARSERSER
Hermetic design, resistance to electrochemical corrosion,

blocking oil and water , apply to a variety of harsh
environments

ot

Bare fiber
AFMEAEE
Seamless tube
A JE $f 42 AR 42

Inner wire layer

o) SR AR AT 4%

Outer wire layer

¥ Y4 Bare fiber

FEEHME4EE Seamless tube

© {4 Geometrical Characteristics

4B YME/Seamless tube OD(mm) 2.1 2.4 © %174 Geometrical Characteristics
## 4% E & |8 /Wall thickness(mm) 0.2 0.2 FIAE Cable Type 62
45N E/Cable OD(mm) 3.5~4.0 3.5~4.0 Jt# R~ Cable Dimension(mm) 6.2+0.2
= RS £ |ID(mm : ]
o ﬁﬁ%ﬁ e o g;frﬁfs:;%ﬁtigimension(mm) 9?% OD((mm)) ;zi51
5 AL T it SESY SRS B 1T A JE Inner 0.7(148)/14units
LI f1/Crush Resistance(N/100m) =3000 Galvanized Wire Dimension(mm) |51 Outer T
@858 E/impact resistance(J) 0.75

FE85°C + 2°CI& 1 T #545168h / 85°C + 2°C for 168h © #i4 M 8 Mechanical Characteristics

o | K [

Z4¢ B 88/Aging Experiment BT R IN<0.2dB/km / Attenuation increase SM=0.2dB/km . ) )
ZH M FRIE N <0.3dB/km / Attenuation increase MM=0.3dB/km L3k E/Tensile Resistance(N) =1960
‘ $E%10Hz, #xM@5MmM, 10000002 $i B F1/Crush Resistance(N/100m) =3000
% E) B B/Shake Experiment 10 Hz ,Swing 5mm, 1000000 times e : : 0.75
St 5 A A L E <0.2dB/km / Attenuation increase <0.2dB/km 1% % 5% E/impact resistance(J) :
© 45518 Fiber Characteristics © 4514 &€ Fiber Characteristics
#Hik (SM) ZiE (MM ) HiZ (SM) ZAE (MM )
9/125 50/125 62.5/125 9/125 50/125 62.5/125
1310/1550(nm) 850/1300(nm) 850/1300(nm) 1310/1550(nm) 850/1300(nm) 850/1300(nm)
BRARR BAFR
Max. Attenuation(dB/km) =0.40/0.30 <3.5/1.5 £F5/1.5 Max. Attenuation(dB/km) =0.10/1.2 <3.5/11.5 <3515
RINEE o RINGE —
Min. Bandwidth(MHZ-KM) =400 =180/500 Min. Bandwidth(MHZ-KM) =000 =160/500
THERE TERE
Operating Temperature("C) —20C~+70°C Operating Temperature("C) —40C~+200C

—-llllzzo:lllln-




FREXSRT (52 b ]
Special Armored Opfical Fiber Cable Spegial Arm tical Fiber Cable

VH T BB = 58 BRI Y648 (Silicone Jacketed Tube) MM §5 55 7% A 48 (Armored Optical Fiber Cable For Mine)
© E Rk o %gﬁﬁs — & % &t 4 Tight buffer fiber
NS it o s fn 2RI AE A PE AL A AREE, R S P i
WS aRAXEIXAWNSERSERN 9. MAOQ0054,. 4ust L ratalnlis ;
& . =i s $: MA & ﬁﬂ?ﬁﬁﬁ}ﬂj‘:&ﬁ?['{%ﬁ_ PHMAPVCH 78 Flame retardant PVC jacket

s B MR ERR, RECEHEEXSZETNS HEEAMNSHER, BEMERWT REFEBILS Stainless steel flexible tube

N = & < =8 m ENRRERMIER T r 25 ae. o . s
IffLon tube B, MEBEEMNMEE, TUAESEEMNIRET e WS W T L Ly T 4580 4R 4k 4% Stainless steel braiding
5 A EBTH, FEEXEMHLE. SFERREINE AR R E, BE#A3 78 Flame retardant jacket
Aramid yarn © Description © Description

s ; ; ; This armored optical fiber cable got the certificate for mineral application and the certificate number
BERER High temperature and voltage resistant material is MA-090054.This cable has armored optical cable advantages—-~flexible rigid and anti-mouse

Silicone jacket are used to protect fiber and permits a high bite,also has good anti-flammable characteristic and this make it satisfiable for mineral area
g telecommunication
temperature and voltage resistance.lt can work
under high temperature without interfering

transmission. ﬁ ~=~—
© = 24585 Characteristics —

B ACSOCH TEREBTIERE T8, A2t EEn

Does not interfere with transmission at temperature of 250°C © #AHr M Geometrical Characteristics
B A UKV B BIRIETIES T1E, A&t En FAIRE Cable Type 6.0 6.9 ©8.0 ©8.5 9.0
Does not interfere with transmissionat at voltage under 6KV Jt4ik R~ Cable Dimension(mm) 6.0+0.1 6.9+0.1 8.0+0.1 8.5+0.1 9.0+0.1
Fe 8 Fiber Number 2/4/6 8/12 4/6 8 12
Ft4 E1E Fiber Dimension(um) 250 250 600 600 600

FHPA MERE Flame Retard capability | Meet MT-386-1995 or vertically-mounted bunched wires or cables.

single wire,cable vertical specimen flame test specification

© #4748 Mechanical Characteristics

© %1744 Geometrical Characteristics Fh A (N) E#Long Term 600
& HBeEE B SR AhE Tensile strength(N) 558 Short Term 1000
i A/ Teflon KeviarB i  |\va)i thickness of Silicone| Outer diameter(mm) BB 71 (N/100mm ) E#Long Term | 3000
$0.46~0.96 8 x 1580(1.8mm) 0.6 ¢35 Crush Resistance(N/100mm) %588 Short Term 5000
: : 28 ih S 1TE(MM) &) & Dynamic 20*D(D: ¥4 & 1%) (D:Cable Diameter)
$0.96~1.46 8 x 1580(2.4mm) 0.6 $3.3 Bending Radius(MM) £ 4 Static 10*D(D: ¥4 & 1€) (D:Cable Diameter)
© #MBEFiber Characteristics B
- I B (SM) ZiR (MM )
© 5472 B/Specifications: 9/125 50/125 62.5/125
3 : 1310/1550(nm) 850/1300(nm) 850/1300(nm)
— # ¥ Meterial #B/Silicone # S BEE/ Teflon Tube e
roperty Max. Attenuation(dB/km) <0.40/0.30 <3.5/1.5 =3.5/1.5
it = B/ Voltage (KV) =2.5~3.5 =2.5~3.5 .
- BINBE - >400/400 >160/500
fif & i2/Temperature(°C) =200~250 =>230~250 Min. Bandwidth(MHZ-KM)
TtEm —20°C~+70C

Operating Temperature(“C)

"'lll:ff:lll"‘ -.-|||:22:III-._
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Special Armored Optical Fiber C

B RT
ared Optical Fiber Cable

VH 5 4% AR 4% §5 35 L 48 (Copper Braid Armored Optical Fiber Cable)

KB LM Tight
N

Stainless steel

N 75 S s A 4

Stainless steel

PRIA KRB

, ©
buffer fiber

flexible tube

F4m&h Aramid yarn

braiding

Flame retardant jacket ©

T~ 48454 Copper braid

© #1745 M Geometrical Characteristics

E i

S5 A4 AR AR 55 S L AT S8 O VE MR SN K SR AR A A B
SERAMEOKEZE, WIS EUIBHAMARA,
& AXIERAEES URENY, ARFLEBERE
RS RE AR, X ARMAAR, o UPRIESMR
TG, BHOR I EWORE, B ERIET,

XXM R L BRIFT RER, EAHERE

BREMAMNE.

Description

Armored optical fiber cable can be used directly
in electric power area which reduces the
interference of electromagnetic waves.Copper
braid is used to wrap armored fiber optical cable,
which can prevent the outer electromagnetic field
frominterfering the inner part.

FaFRE Cable Type ©3.0
FE48 R~ Cable Dimension(mm) 3.0+0.1
821 Yt & 7€ TBF Dimension(um) 600/900

© 451 88 Mechanical Characteri

stics

MR PBT7E s B RI4E 35 5648 (PBT Tube Optical Fiber Cable)

© EmiEir

PBTFR MBI SER AMANEENEB AR, S8R
WM B +PBTIAE+ A iaid+EE, ILE
RANMAFHRE, ERE, HKMELT.

© Description

PBT tube optic fiber cable is used for temperature
and pressure inspection,structure of which is bare
fiber+oil+PBT tube+aramid yarn+jacket.This
structure performs high tensile strength, light

weight and waterproof.

¥4 Bare fiber

SHE Ol

PBT% PBT tube

F 4w #&h Aramid yarn

;&% (LSZH/PVC/PE/PU )

" Jacket(LSZH/PVC/PE/PU)

© E5 4585 Characteristics

wEEBAE, RENEREEMREMERE
Non-metallic structure,good mchanical ,transmission
and environmental property;

W X APBTER®E, ERE, ME/, BES, PEKMLE;
PBT tube protects fibers inside,small diameter and
high strength mechanical property

__-‘-h

© %4 Geometrical Characteristics

3

FeaE¥ER Cable Type 4.0
Y48 R < Cable Dimension(mm) 4.0+0.1
PBTE M PBT Tube O.D ©2.0

© Hedn M EE Mechanical Characteristics

Operating Temperature("C)

Hih (N) R Long Term 200
Tensile strength(N) %5 #9 Short Term 400
HEE S (N/100mm ) 8 Long Term 3000
Crush Resistance(N/100mm) £58A Short Term 5000
2 i 2 1 (MM) i fE Dynamic 20*D(D:EEE &) (D:Cable Diameter)
Bending Radius(MM) # fE Static 10*D(D: 34§ & &) (D:Cable Diameter)
© 4t M8k Fiber Characteristics
R (SM) ZiE (MM )
9/125 50/125 62.5/125
1310/1550(nm) 850/1300(nm) 850/1300(nm)
BRARRRA
Max. Attenuation(dB/km) <0.40/0.30 <3.5/1.5 <3.5/1.5
RINEFE Lol
Min. Bandwidth(MHZ-KM) =400/400 =160/500
=)

Jokin PO+ 700

Operating Temperature("C)

ki (N) & Long Term 200
Tensile strength(N) 458 Short Term 400
HEA (N/100mm ) EH Long Term 800
Crush Resistance(N/100mm) 4587 Short Term 1500
1 i 218 (MM) AE Dynamic 20*D(D: ¢4 &%) (D:Cable Diameter)
Bending Radius(MM) #afE Static 10*D(D: Yt & 1€) (D:Cable Diameter)
© 4t M8k Fiber Characteristics
1% (SM) Zi% (MM)
9/125 50/125 62.5/125
1310/1550(nm) 850/1300(nm) 850/1300(nm)
BARTR
Max. Attenuation(dB/km) =0.40/0.30 =3.5/1.5 =3.5/1.5
BINEFE B
Min. Bandwidth(MHZ-KM) =40 =1k0500
N=)

LAEmBE -20°C~+70C

—-llll:f%lllln-




RS SR FESERT
Special Armored Optical Fiber Cable ‘Special A tical Fiber Cable

WS EE IR 548 (Optic-Electrical Hybrid Cable) M §5 SRR L4 (Armored Air—blown Cable)
mE © EHFE Characteristics © E5 %53 Characteristics
pof\;\;ér Lifie N EHASNEKREAEN, FNTERLEEREE B EEUAREGL, BRRILEERER
YR This Optic—Electrical hybrid cable was composed Simple and fast for optical fiber installation
T ; : f optical cabl delectri ires.It t it s s i
Distribution optical fiber cable ?hggpl;?:acl2]gﬁzznan%i?e!?r?gf;rgtsth::gn'::?ianqe‘ B REGRIBEER, RO EEE, BRIERR
BE [R5 B ' Long installation distance and reduce the connection points
Flalrne ;etardantjacket W OEE, R, .EIS’ EK}E{EI%% . and attenuation
iggﬁg?i.;1§X|bie.small size,light weight and easy W OECL R A A B
- Tfﬁ]?*_a'i%ﬁfﬁ%#ﬁ S B 5B K B 58 Less workers compared with other installation
n Ir=vHE B 2N mIT R 7T w 2
Can be used in HDTV camera systems, video n SRERERE, PIRK ; ;
monitoring and outdoor display systems. Metal tube protected,anti-mouse and ant-bite

2 E% Loose tube

© %171 Geometrical Characteristics

FH7K J& Water blocking layer

L& < Cable Dimension(mm 8.0+0.3 F. KEAMERYE RBELFTK
%*Zg;zumber of Optical Iiiber)s :2t #Notfﬁﬁiﬁ%%ﬁ;ﬁres@;‘iﬁmal EJﬁ ﬁk [tLLSSZ;liF;F\:\?Cf)?IEggU}
E fibers can be adjusted according to acket( )
B4E 88 Number of Electrical Wires 4 customer's demand
;M BE Mechanical Characteristics
© s 5% 5Tube 19% 19 Tube
WA (N) i Long Term 100
Tensile strength(N) 45 H5 Short Term 200
HEEA (N/100mm ) =& Long Term 100
Crush Resistance(N/100mm) £58A Short Term 200
2 & (MM) &) A& Dynamic 20"D(D: ¥ & 7€) (D:Cable Diameter) © % ATH51% Geometrical Characteristics
Bending Radius(MM) # € Static 10*D(D: 4 & &) (D:Cable Diameter) FEMAREL Cable Type ©32.0
© T4 MEE Electrical Wire Characteristics JE4 R <t Cable Dimension(mm) 32.0+0.5
TSR Electrical Wire Conductor Material $E$54F4E Tinned copper fH>RE Micro duct 5.0"19(5ME*E 8 O.D*Tube) 10.0*5(4ME*E # O.D*Tube)
B4E K/ Electrical Wire Size 4/0.15
eg#t 8l Insulation Material PVC
B432F Electrical Wire Resistance(MQ/KM) =1000
. . . © #4751 8E Mechanical Characteristics
© &M & Fiber Characteristics _ R (N) 8 Long Term 600
iijEH{QSsM ) 50/125 e 62.5/125 sl llar gti shor Terny | 1000
1310/1550(nm) 850/1300(nm) 850/1300(nm) #LBF1 (N/100mm ) ®H#LongTerm | 800
p— Crush Resistance(N/100mm) %589 Short Term 1500
BmAR — : - - .
= Bending Radius(MM) #4 fE Static 10*D(D: Y & &) (D:Cable Diameter)
BNER -—- >400/400 >160/500
Min. Bandwidth(MHZ—-KM) = =
TERE
Operating Temperature("C) —20°C~+70°C

--llll:gs:lllln- -Illllzzozlllln-
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